customer service. The CR Committee reports regularly to the Board. The CR Committee is assisted by

the Regulatory Issues Working Group and the Health and Safety and Charities Committees. The

chairman of the CR Committee is Mr. Edmonds. The membership of William Hill’s CR Committee

comprises Messrs Scott, Highfield and Topping along with the General Counsel and Company

Secretary.

8. DIRECTORS’ AND OTHER INTERESTS

8.1 Directors’ Shareholdings

As at 26 February 2009 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document),

the interests of the Directors in the share capital of William Hill (all of which are beneficial unless

otherwise stated), including the interests of persons connected with the Directors for the purposes of

section 252 of the 2006 Act, as notified to William Hill pursuant to section 809 of the 2006 Act and

entered in the register maintained pursuant to section 809 of the 2006 Act, were and are expected to

be immediately following the Rights Issue as follows:

Percentage of Percentage
existing issued Number of ordinary

Number ordinary of Ordinary issued
of Existing share capital Shares share capital

Ordinary prior to following the following the
Director Shares Admission(1) Rights Issue Rights Issue(1)

David Allvey 13,333 0.00832 26,666(2) 0.00832(2)

Charles Scott 125,817 0.03616 251,634 0.03616

Simon Lane 1,500 0.00043 3,000 0.00043

Ralph Topping 13,556 0.00390 27,112 0.00390

David Edmonds 12,000 0.00345 24,000 0.00345

Barry Gibson 17,231 0.00495 34,462 0.00495

Ashley Highfield —

(1) Not including Ordinary Shares held in treasury by William Hill.

(2) Assumes that the Directors take up their rights to New Ordinary Shares pursuant to the Rights Issue. Also assumes no

exercise of options or awards under the Employee Share Schemes between the date of this document and the completion

of the Rights Issue.

I 16

I 14.1

I 17.2

145

Save as disclosed in this section 8.1 and section 8.2 of this Part VII, none of the Directors have any

interest in the share capital of William Hill.

8.2 Directors’ Employee Share Schemes

As at 26 February 2009 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document)